_::- BAV16W, BAV19W, BAV20W, BAV21W

PANBIEE

SEMI
CONDUCTOR

SURFACE MOUNT SWITCHING DIODES

RVEISEYEN 75 - 200 voiss |

FEATURES

« Fast switching Speed
« Electrically Identical to Standard JEDEC

« High Conductance

« Surface Mount Package Ideally Suited for Automatic Insertion

MECHANICAL DATA

Case: SOD-123, Plastic
Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
Approx. Weight:0.01 gram

MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PARAMETER SYMBOL BAV16W

Reverse Voltage

Peak Reverse Voltage

Maximum RMS Voltage

Maximum DC Blocking Voltage

Maximum Average Forward Current at Ta=25°C

Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load (JEDEC method)

Power Dissipation Derate Above 25°C

@IF=10mA
@IF=100mA

Maximum DC Reverse Current at Rated DC Blocking Voltage To=
25°C

Maximum Forward Voltage

Typical Junction Capacitance( Notes1)

Maximum Reverse Recovery (Notes2)

Maximum Thermal Resistance

Storage Temperature Range

NOTE:
1. CJ at Vr=0, f=IMHZ
2.From IF=10mA to Ir=1mA, VrR=6Volts, RL=100Q

VR

VRM

VRMS

Vbc

lav

IFsm

Prot

CcJ

TRR

ROJA

Ta

75

100

35

75

250

350

0.855

450

100

120

85

100

200

25

410

1.0

0.1

15

50

375

BAV19W BAV20W

150

200

140

150

200

25

410

1.0

0.1

15

50

375

-55 TO +125

BAV21W

200

250

175

200

200

25

410

1.0

0.1

15

50

375

UNITS

mA

mw

pF

ns

°C/w

°c
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.::. RATING and CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
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OUTLINE DRAWING
CONDUCTOR

SOD-123
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